GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1655
TO BE ANSWERED ON MAY 04, 2016

PPP IN DEVELOPMENT OF CITIES
1655. SHRI DILIP PATEL:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Public Private Partnership (PPP) for development of cities in the country;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. The Government is encouraging Public Private Partnerships (PPPs) for development of infrastructure in cities with the objective of improving service delivery, coverage and augmenting investment in urban infrastructure like municipal solid waste management, urban water supply, wastewater reuse, urban transport, etc.
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